

C.A.No. 4055 OF 1998

ITEM NO.117

Court No.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4055 of 1998

RAJASTHAN FINANCIAL CORPN. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

WITH

C.A.No.5382/1998
(With Appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 19/02/2004 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K.SEMA

For Appellant (s) Mr.Sushil Kr.Jain,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent (s) Mr.Niraj Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

Mr.Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant has not appeared through his counsel. The direction for expeditious hearing is, therefore, recalled, To be listed in normal course.

(MADHU SAXENA) (N.K.GANDHI)
COURT MASTERASSISTANT REGISTRAR